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Razionale

« L’ltalia € stata una delle prime nazioni Europee a registrare casi di SARS-
CoV-2 (primo caso a Codogno il 20 Febbraio 2020)

* |l Governo ha imposto misure restrittive, mettendo I'ltalia in lockdown dal 9
Marzo al 3 Maggio 2020. La vita di milioni di italiani ¢ improvvisamente
cambiata, con probabili sostanziali modifiche negli stili di vita

« Una rete di ricercatori ha reagito tempestivamente trovando finanziamenti
per condurre un’indagine rappresentativa della popolazione Italiana con una
visione prospettica. Nasce cosi il progetto LOckdown e STili di vita
(LOST) in Italy
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Abstract. In March 2020, when the Government imposed nation-wide lockdown measures to contrast the
COVID-19 outbreak, the life of Italians suddenly changed. In order to evaluate the impact of lockdown on
lifestyle habits and behavioral risk factors of the general adult population in Italy, we set up the Lost in Italy
(LOckdown and lifeSTyles IN ITALY) project. Within this project, the online panel of Doxa was used to con-
duct a web-based cross-sectional study during the first phase of the lockdown, on a large representative sample of
adults aged 18-74 years (N=6003). The self-administered questionnaire included information on lifestyle habits
and perceived physical and mental health, through the use of validated scales. As we are working within the
Lost in Italy project, we got two additional grants to further research on the medium-term impact of lockdown,
a topic of great interest and with anticipated large socio-economic and public health implications. In details:
we obtained by the AXA Research Fund support to evaluate the impact of COVID-19 lockdown on physical,
mental, and social wellbeing of elderly and fragile populations in the Lombardy region, the area most heavily
hit by the pandemic in the country. Moreover, as a fruitful integration, we obtained support by the Directorate
General for Welfare of the region to assess health services delivery and access to healthcare in the same study
population, combining an analysis of administrative databases with an economic analysis. We are confident that
the solid background of our partners, the multi-disciplinary competencies they bring, together with appropriate
funding and access to rich data sources will allow us to fulfill our research objectives. (www.actabiomedica.it)
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Metodi delle indagini DOXA

LOST IN ITALY

Italia

1) Apr-Mag 2020

2) Follow-up: Nov 2020

3) Follow-up: Mag 2021

4-5) LOST in Toscana (2022-2023)

Rappresentativo della

popolazione adulta 18-74 anni
1) n=6003; 2) n=3185; 3) n=3000 ...

Online panel DOXA

LOST IN LOMBARDIA

Lombardia

Nov—-Dic 2020

Rappresentativo della

popolazione anziana 65+ anni
n=4400

CATI (telefonica) DOXA
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Questionario — Lost in Italy
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NS /

«STILI DI VITA» e\
DIPENDENZE

 Tabacco

« Ecige HTP

« Alcol

 Obesita

« Attivita fisica
Gioco d’azzardo

\Cannabls /

/ ASPETTI

~

PSICOLOGICI
Sonno

Qualita della vita
Depressione
Ansia

Uso di farmaci

/

~

/ ASPETTI
ECONOMICI
« Aiuti da
famigliari
 Perdite
economiche
 Paure di
ripercussioni

\economiche /




Questionario — Lost in Lombardia

/VARIABILI SOCI& «STILI DI VITA» e\ / ASPETTI \ / ASPETTI \

DEMOGRAFICHE DIPENDENZE PSICOLOGICI ECONOMICI
« Sesso e eta « Tabacco ¢ Sonno « Aiutida
« Occupazione * Qualita della vita famigliari
« Alcol « Depressione * Perdite
« Obesita  Ansia economiche
« Stato civile « Attivita fisica « Uso di farmaci
 Famiglia Perdita di
speranza
\ / \ / \ / « «Care giving»
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Impatto del COVID sugli stili di vita
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Aging Clinkcaland Experimental Research
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Supereroi

Aging Clinkcaland Experimental Research
hitps.//dol.org/10.1007/540520-023-02586-6
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of good health among Italian older adults
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Who are the superheroes? A cross-sectional study on the determinants
of good health among Italian older adults
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Supereroi — Impatto del COVID-19
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Suoereroi — determinanti
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Characteristics

Soclo-economic status

Above the mean

Average

Below the mean

P for trend
Municipality of residence
(number of inhabitants)

<50.000

>50.000
Marital status
Married\Living with a
partner

Divorced/separated

Widowed

Single

391

3304
705

3294
1106

3113

140
871
276

Superhero

Physical superhero

Mental superhero

%

18.6

13.8
5.0

13.5
10.7

13.4

11.8
8.5
20.3

OR" (95% CI)

1.30 (0.97-1.72)

1.00
0.37 (0.26-0.52)
<0.001

1.00°
0.79 (0.64 0.99)

1.00°

0.83 (0.49-1.41)
0.83 (0.63-1.10)
1.51 (1.10-2.07)

%

25.0

18.6
8.7

18.1
16.0

17.9

19.9
12.6
28.4

OR"* (95% CI)

1.28 (0.99-1.65)

1.00°
0.55 (0.42-0.73)
<0.001

1.00°
0.92 (0.76-1.18)

1.00°

1.19 (0.77-1.84)
0.96 (0.75-1.22)
1.63 (1.23-2.18)

%

65.3

62.8
37.4

60.6
54.2

60.4

45.0
54.6
63.3

OR (95% CI)

1.06 (0.84-1.33)

1.00°
0.37 (0.31-0.44)
<0.001

1.00°
0.82 (0.71-0.94)

1.00°

0.54 (0.38-0.76)
0.97 (0.82-1.15)
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Supereroi — Determinanti

of good health among Italian older adults

Investigators*®

Who are the superheroes? A cross-sectional study on the determinants

Slivane Gallus'® - Glansanto Moscon®(© - Chiara Stival® . Andrea Amerio™ .

Cristina Bosatt!'( - Luca Cavaller| d'Oro* - Tizlana Fanucchl®® - Licla lacoviello™® (0 - Alessandra Lugo'® -

David Stuckler® - Glacomo P. Vigezz™'°( - Alberto Zucchi™© - Anna Odone™"( . Lost In Lombardia Project
'

- Guldo Bertolinl'

Superhero Physical superhero Mental superhero
Characteristics N
% OR" (95% CI) % ORM (95% CI) % ORM (95% CI)

Physical activity

0 1668 9.0 1.00° 13.0 1.00° 57.0 1.00°

1-3 1485 12.1 1.27 (1.01-1.61) 17.2 1.29 (1.05-1.59) 54.2 0.84 (0.73-0.97)

4+ 1247 18.9 2.03 (1.62-2.55) 24.2 1.73 (1.42-2.12) 67.4 1.37 (1.17-1.60)

P for trend <0.001 <0.001 0.001
Smoking status

Never 2781 13.6 1.00° 18.1 1.00° 59.8 1.00°

Ever 1619 11.4 0.71 (0.59-0.87) 16.7 0.83 (0.70-0.99) 57.6 0.78 (0.68-0.89)
Alcohol use

No 2407 13.5 1.00° 18.1 1.00° 60.5 1.00°

Yes 1993 12.0 0.77 (0.63-0.93) 17.0 0.87 (0.73-1.03) 57.2 0.72 (0.63-0.82)



Conclusioni

« | progetti Lost in Italy e Lost in Lombardia hanno portato alla pubblicazione
finora di 23 pubblicazioni, contribuendo sostanzialmente alla letteratura

scientifica sugli effetti della pandemia sugli stili di vita degli Italiani

- E stata premiata la capacita di trovare finanziamenti a supporto delle
indagini (tra le poche al mondo rappresentative di una popolazione) in breve

tempo

« La “visione prospettica” di Lost in Italy (e i successivi follow-up = Lost in
Toscana) consente ai dati di acquisire importanza col tempo



GRAZIE PER
L’ATTENZIONE!

silvano.gallus@marionegri.it
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